#### CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

#### **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION**

#### **CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: 9/9/2019**

AGENDA ITEM:	
First Addendum to School Resource Officer Agreemen wi	th Marysville School District for
2018-2019 school year	
PREPARED BY:	DIRECTOR APPROVAL:
Jon Walker	
DEPARTMENT:	
Police	
ATTACHMENTS:	
BUDGET CODE:	AMOUNT:
SUMMARY:	

The City has an agreement with the Marysville School District for School Resources Officers (SRO) for the 2018-2019 school year. The reimbursement is intended to cover salary and benefits and must be estimated. This addendum sets the final amount for reimbursement for the SRO's for the 2018-2019 school year at \$448,796.34.

This will allow MSD and the City to close out the accounting on this agreement.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Staff recommends the Council consider approving the first addendum for SRO's.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: I move to authorize the Mayor to sign the First Addendum to the School Resource Officer Agreement with the Marysville School District for the 2018-2019 school year.

#### Marysville School District No. 25

#### And

# City of Marysville School Resource Officer(s) Agreement FIRST ADDENDUM

This First Addendum to the School Resource Officer(s) Agreement ("Agreement") entered into December 10, 2018, is effective as of the date of the last signature below, by and between the City of Marysville ("City") and the Marysville School District ("School District").

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Agreement between the City and the School District did not accurately reflect the intention of the parties as to the salaries and benefits that the School District agreed to pay for the services of the School Resource Officers ("SRO"); and

WHEREAS, the parties intended that the School District would pay the salary and benefits of the officers assigned as SRO's during the school year, but not for the remainder of the calendar year; and

WHEREAS, the parties intended that the School District would pay for the services of two (2) SRO's for the portion of the school year from September 2018, to December 31, 2018, and that the School District would pay for the services of five (5) officers from January 1, 2019, through the end of the school year in June 2019; and

WHEREAS, the dollar amounts in Exhibit A to this First Addendum accurately reflect the parties intent and that the School District will pay these amounts to the City for the SRO services rendered during the 2018-2019 school year.

#### NOW THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed as follows:

That Exhibit A below replaces Exhibit A to the Agreement and that the School District will pay these amounts to the City for the SRO services rendered during the 2018-2019 school year within 30 days of the invoice date.

The recitals are incorporated by reference.

Each and every provision of the Agreement for Professional Services dated December 10, 2018, shall remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this First Addendum.

City of Marysville	Marysville School District
Mayor Jon Nehring	Jason Thompson Superintendent
Date:	Date: 8-12-2019
Attest:	
Tina Brock, Deputy City Clerk	
Approved as to form:	
City Attorney Jon Walker	

# Exhibit A to First Addendum

## Marysville School District No. 25

#### And

# City of Marysville

# School Resource Officers Agreement

For 2018-2019 School Year

### Payment Schedule Addendum

SRO (2) September 2018-June 2019	\$228,517.18
SRO (2) and SRO Sgt. (1) January 2019-June 2019	\$220,279.16
Total for 2018-19	\$448,796.34